Table $2. Amino acid divergence between the two VpTM®6 paralogs.

Amino acid
substitution

PROVPROVEAN

score

Amino acid
property

Amino acid deletion /insertion

K10M
S50N

S61A

K66M

T82A

R139K

C150Y

N182D

F185A

V190L

H182L

E215D

R220G

-1.792, Neutral
0.091, Neutral

-2.000, Neutral

-3.735, Deleterious

-0.996, Neutral
2.751, Neutral
3.753, Neutral
-2.321, Neutral

-0.058, Neutral

-0.001, Neutral

3.244, Neutral

0.478, Neutral

3.155, Neutral

Basic to Nonpolar
Polar to Polar

Polar to Nonpolar

Basic to Nonpolar
Polar to Nonpolar
Basic to Basic
Polar to Polar
Polar to Acid

Nonpolar to
Nonpolar

Nonpolar to
Nonplar

Basic to Nonpolar

Basic to Basic

Acid to Polar

S63_T64insYV (-10.595, Deleterious)
Y, Polar; V, Nonpolar

N207_H210del (-1.671, Neutral)
N, Polar; Q, Polar; H, Basic

PROVEAN Score was predicted by PROVEAN (http://provean.jcvi.org). The cutoff value was -2.5, when the score more
than -2.5. the prediction was neutral; when the score was less than -2.5, the prediction was deleterious. S63_T64insYV,
VpTM6-2 has Y and V while VpTM6-1 lose the two amino acids; N207_H210del, 4 amino acids from N at position 207
to H at position 210 in VpTM6-1 were deleted from VpTM6-2. The sequence alignment of the two VpTM6 proteins is

presented in Figure 3A.
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