Table S2. Amino acid divergence between the two VpTM6 paralogs.

Amino acid substitution	PROVPROVEAN score	Amino acid property	Amino acid deletion / insertion
K10M	-1.792, Neutral	Basic to Nonpolar	
S50N	0.091, Neutral	Polar to Polar	
S61A	-2.000, Neutral	Polar to Nonpolar	S63_T64insYV (-10.595, Deleterious) Y, Polar; V, Nonpolar
K66M	-3.735, Deleterious	Basic to Nonpolar	
T82A	-0.996, Neutral	Polar to Nonpolar	
R139K	2.751, Neutral	Basic to Basic	
C150Y	3.753, Neutral	Polar to Polar	
N182D	-2.321, Neutral	Polar to Acid	
F185A	-0.058, Neutral	Nonpolar to Nonpolar	
V190L	-0.001, Neutral	Nonpolar to Nonplar	
H182L	3.244, Neutral	Basic to Nonpolar	N207_H210del (-1.671, Neutral) N, Polar; Q, Polar; H, Basic
E215D	0.478, Neutral	Basic to Basic	
R220G	3.155, Neutral	Acid to Polar	

PROVEAN Score was predicted by PROVEAN (https://provean.jcvi.org). The cutoff value was -2.5, when the score more than -2.5, the prediction was neutral; when the score was less than -2.5, the prediction was deleterious. S63_T64insYV, VpTM6-2 has Y and V while VpTM6-1 lose the two amino acids; N207_H210del, 4 amino acids from N at position 207 to H at position 210 in VpTM6-1 were deleted from VpTM6-2. The sequence alignment of the two VpTM6 proteins is presented in Figure 3A.